Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
I N D U C T O R S
MLF1005 1005 [0402 inch]*
MLF1608 1608 [0603 inch]
MLF2012 2012 [0805 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
February 2014
Inductors for Standard Circuits
Multilayer Ferrite

APPLICATION
Smart phones, tablet terminals, tuners, LCD-TVs, PDP-TVs, audio equipment, computers, signal processing for modules etc.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��In case the product's inductance tolerance is J, both Operating and Storage temperature ranges are –55 to +125°C.
���The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
Overview of the MLF Series
MLF 1005 L R10 K T 000
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions
characteristics
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (μH)
1005 1.0×0.5×0.5 A
10N
  0.010
(10nH)
J ±5% T Taping 000
1608 1.6×0.8×0.8 C K ±10% A00
2012
2.0×1.25×0.85 D R10   0.1 M ±20% D00
2.0×1.25×1.25 E 1R0   1
G 100 10
K
L
V
Type
Temperature range�
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C） (pieces/reel) （mg）
MLF1005 –55 to +125 –55 to +125 10,000      1.2
MLF1608 –40 to +85 –40 to +85   4,000   4
MLF2012
t=0.85
–40 to +85 –40 to +85
  4,000 10
t=1.25   2,000 14
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/23)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140228 / inductor_commercial_standard_mlf_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Overview of the MLF Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2

L Q
L, Q measuring
conditions
Self-resonant
frequency(MHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
Part No.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
max.(μH) Tolerance min. typ. min. typ. max. typ.
0.10  ±5% 10 30 25 1.0 450 880 0.51 0.33 180 MLF1005VR10JT000
0.12  ±5% 10 30 25 1.0 400 800 0.59 0.33 180 MLF1005VR12JT000
0.15  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 350 650 0.63 0.39 180 MLF1005VR15JT000
0.18  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 320 600 0.72 0.40 160 MLF1005VR18JT000
0.22  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 290 450 0.79 0.47 160 MLF1005VR22JT000
0.27  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 260 450 0.91 0.65 150 MLF1005VR27JT000
0.33  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 230 380 1.05 0.80 140 MLF1005VR33JT000
0.39  ±5% 30 50 10 1.0 210 600 0.41 0.24 50 MLF1005GR39JT000
0.39  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 210 330 1.35 0.89 130 MLF1005VR39JT000
0.47  ±5% 30 55 10 1.0 190 460 0.42 0.25 50 MLF1005GR47JT000
0.47  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 190 300 1.50 0.95 120 MLF1005VR47JT000
0.56  ±5% 30 55 10 1.0 170 450 0.47 0.34 45 MLF1005GR56JT000
0.56  ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 170 250 1.95 1.35 120 MLF1005VR56JT000
0.68  ±5% 30 55 10 1.0 150 360 0.55 0.43 45 MLF1005GR68JT000
0.82  ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 130 320 0.59 0.43 40 MLF1005GR82JT000
1.0  ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 120 290 0.64 0.45 40 MLF1005G1R0JT000
1.2  ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 110 230 0.79 0.55 35 MLF1005G1R2JT000
1.5  ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 100 200 0.95 0.68 35 MLF1005G1R5JT000
1.8  ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 90 180 1.05 0.75 30 MLF1005G1R8JT000
2.2  ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 80 150 1.30 0.99 30 MLF1005G2R2JT000
0.10  ±10% 10 25 25 1.0 450 880 0.51 0.33 180 MLF1005VR10KT000
0.12  ±10% 10 25 25 1.0 400 800 0.59 0.33 180 MLF1005VR12KT000
0.15  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 350 650 0.63 0.39 180 MLF1005VR15KT000
0.18  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 320 600 0.72 0.40 160 MLF1005VR18KT000
0.22  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 290 450 0.79 0.47 160 MLF1005VR22KT000
0.27  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 260 450 0.91 0.65 150 MLF1005VR27KT000
0.33  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 230 380 1.05 0.80 140 MLF1005VR33KT000
0.39  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 210 600 0.41 0.24 50 MLF1005GR39KT000
0.39  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 210 330 1.35 0.89 130 MLF1005VR39KT000
0.47  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 190 460 0.42 0.25 50 MLF1005GR47KT000
0.47  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 190 300 1.50 0.95 120 MLF1005VR47KT000
0.56  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 170 450 0.47 0.34 45 MLF1005GR56KT000
0.56  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 170 250 1.95 1.35 120 MLF1005VR56KT000
0.68  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 150 360 0.55 0.43 45 MLF1005GR68KT000
0.82  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 130 320 0.59 0.43 40 MLF1005GR82KT000
1.0  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 120 290 0.64 0.45 40 MLF1005G1R0KT000
1.2  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 110 230 0.79 0.55 35 MLF1005G1R2KT000
1.5  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 100 200 0.95 0.68 35 MLF1005G1R5KT000
1.8  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 90 180 1.05 0.75 30 MLF1005G1R8KT000
2.2  ±10% 30 50 10 1.0 80 150 1.30 0.99 30 MLF1005G2R2KT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency E4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa

L Q
L, Q measuring
conditions
Self-resonant
frequency(MHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
Part No.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
max.(μH) Tolerance min. typ. min. typ. max. typ.
0.10 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 450 600 0.35 0.20 200 MLF1608DR10JT000
0.12 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 400 550 0.40 0.20 200 MLF1608DR12JT000
0.15 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 350 500 0.45 0.25 200 MLF1608DR15JT000
0.18 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 320 450 0.50 0.25 150 MLF1608DR18JT000
0.22 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 290 400 0.55 0.30 150 MLF1608DR22JT000
0.27 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 260 350 0.60 0.35 150 MLF1608DR27JT000
0.33 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 230 320 0.75 0.40 100 MLF1608DR33JT000
0.39 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 210 290 0.85 0.45 100 MLF1608DR39JT000
0.47 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 190 260 0.95 0.50 100 MLF1608DR47JT000
0.56 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 170 230 1.05 0.55 100 MLF1608DR56JT000
0.68 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 150 210 1.25 0.65 70 MLF1608DR68JT000
0.82 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 130 190 1.40 0.75 70 MLF1608DR82JT000
1.0 ±5% 35 50 10 1.0 120 170 0.50 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R0JT000
1.2 ±5% 35 50 10 1.0 110 150 0.65 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R2JT000
1.5 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 100 140 0.70 0.30 50 MLF1608A1R5JT000
1.8 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 90 130 0.85 0.35 50 MLF1608A1R8JT000
2.2 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 80 120 1.00 0.45 30 MLF1608A2R2JT000
2.7 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 70 110 1.15 0.50 30 MLF1608A2R7JT000
3.3 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 65 100 1.30 0.55 30 MLF1608A3R3JT000
3.9 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 60 90 1.45 0.65 30 MLF1608A3R9JT000
4.7 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 55 80 1.60 0.75 30 MLF1608A4R7JT000
5.6 ±5% 35 60 4 0.1 45 70 1.10 0.55 15 MLF1608E5R6JT000
6.8 ±5% 35 60 4 0.1 40 60 1.30 0.65 15 MLF1608E6R8JT000
8.2 ±5% 35 60 4 0.1 35 55 1.50 0.80 10 MLF1608E8R2JT000
10 ±5% 30 55 2 0.1 30 50 1.70 1.00 10 MLF1608E100JT000
12 ±5% 30 55 2 0.1 25 45 1.80 1.20 10 MLF1608E120JT000
0.10 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 450 600 0.35 0.20 200 MLF1608DR10KTA00
0.12 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 400 550 0.40 0.20 200 MLF1608DR12KTA00
0.15 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 350 500 0.45 0.25 200 MLF1608DR15KTA00
0.18 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 320 450 0.50 0.25 150 MLF1608DR18KTA00
0.22 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 290 400 0.55 0.30 150 MLF1608DR22KTA00
0.27 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 260 350 0.60 0.35 150 MLF1608DR27KTA00
0.33 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 230 320 0.75 0.40 100 MLF1608DR33KTA00
0.39 ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 210 290 0.85 0.45 100 MLF1608DR39KTA00
0.47 ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 190 260 0.95 0.50 100 MLF1608DR47KTA00
0.56 ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 170 230 1.05 0.55 100 MLF1608DR56KTA00
0.68 ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 150 210 1.25 0.65 70 MLF1608DR68KTA00
0.82 ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 130 190 1.40 0.75 70 MLF1608DR82KTA00
1.0 ±10% 35 50 10 1.0 120 170 0.50 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R0KTA00
1.2 ±10% 35 50 10 1.0 110 150 0.65 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R2KTA00
1.5 ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 100 140 0.70 0.30 50 MLF1608A1R5KTA00
1.8 ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 90 130 0.85 0.35 50 MLF1608A1R8KTA00
2.2 ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 80 120 1.00 0.45 30 MLF1608A2R2KTA00
2.7 ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 70 110 1.15 0.50 30 MLF1608A2R7KTA00
3.3 ±10% 35 60 10 1.0 65 100 1.30 0.55 30 MLF1608A3R3KTA00
3.9 ±10% 35 60 10 1.0 60 90 1.45 0.65 30 MLF1608A3R9KTA00
4.7 ±10% 35 60 10 1.0 55 80 1.60 0.75 30 MLF1608A4R7KTA00
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency E4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa

L Q
L, Q measuring
conditions
Self-resonant
frequency(MHz)
DC resistance
(� )
Rated current
(mA)
Part No.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
max.(μH) Tolerance min. typ. min. typ. max. typ.
5.6 ±10% 35 60 4 0.1 45 70 1.10 0.55 15 MLF1608E5R6KTA00
6.8 ±10% 35 60 4 0.1 40 60 1.30 0.65 15 MLF1608E6R8KTA00
8.2 ±10% 35 60 4 0.1 35 55 1.50 0.80 10 MLF1608E8R2KTA00
10 ±10% 30 55 2 0.1 30 50 1.70 1.00 10 MLF1608E100KTD00
12 ±10% 30 55 2 0.1 25 45 1.80 1.20 10 MLF1608E120KTD00
15 ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 22 42 1.50 0.80 2 MLF1608C150KTA00
18 ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 20 40 1.60 0.85 2 MLF1608C180KTA00
22 ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 18 38 1.70 0.90 2 MLF1608C220KTA00
27 ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 15 35 1.80 1.20 2 MLF1608C270KTD00
33 ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 10 30 2.20 1.40 2 MLF1608C330KTD00
0.047 ±20% 10 20 50 1.0 600 900 0.20 0.10 200 MLF1608D47NMTA00
0.068 ±20% 10 20 50 1.0 550 700 0.30 0.15 200 MLF1608D68NMTA00
0.082 ±20% 10 20 50 1.0 500 650 0.30 0.15 200 MLF1608D82NMTA00
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency E4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa

DC resistance
(� )
Rated
current
(mA)
Thickness
T
(mm)
Part No.
(μH) Tolerance min. typ.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
min. typ. max. typ. max.
0.10 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 400 500 0.15 0.10 300 0.85 MLF2012DR10JT000
0.12 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 360 450 0.20 0.12 300 0.85 MLF2012DR12JT000
0.15 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 320 410 0.20 0.13 300 0.85 MLF2012DR15JT000
0.18 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 280 370 0.25 0.15 300 0.85 MLF2012DR18JT000
0.22 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 250 330 0.30 0.16 250 0.85 MLF2012DR22JT000
0.27 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 220 300 0.35 0.18 250 0.85 MLF2012DR27JT000
0.33 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 200 270 0.40 0.23 250 0.85 MLF2012DR33JT000
0.39 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 180 250 0.45 0.25 200 0.85 MLF2012DR39JT000
0.47 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 160 230 0.50 0.25 200 1.25 MLF2012DR47JT000
0.56 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 150 210 0.55 0.30 150 1.25 MLF2012DR56JT000
0.68 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 140 190 0.60 0.35 150 1.25 MLF2012DR68JT000
0.82 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 130 170 0.65 0.40 150 1.25 MLF2012DR82JT000
1.0 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 120 160 0.30 0.15 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R0JT000
1.2 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 110 150 0.35 0.15 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R2JT000
1.5 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 100 140 0.40 0.18 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R5JT000
1.8 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 90 130 0.45 0.20 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R8JT000
2.2 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 80 120 0.50 0.22 50 0.85 MLF2012A2R2JT000
2.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 70 100 0.55 0.25 50 1.25 MLF2012A2R7JT000
3.3 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 60 90 0.60 0.28 50 1.25 MLF2012A3R3JT000
3.9 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 55 80 0.65 0.30 30 1.25 MLF2012A3R9JT000
4.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 50 70 0.70 0.35 30 1.25 MLF2012A4R7JT000
5.6 ±5% 50 75 4 1.0 45 65 0.60 0.30 15 1.25 MLF2012E5R6JT000
6.8 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 40 60 0.65 0.32 15 1.25 MLF2012E6R8JT000
8.2 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 35 55 0.70 0.35 15 1.25 MLF2012E8R2JT000
10 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 30 50 0.80 0.40 15 1.25 MLF2012E100JT000
12 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 25 45 0.90 0.50 15 1.25 MLF2012E120JT000
0.10 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 400 500 0.15 0.10 300 0.85 MLF2012DR10KT000
0.12 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 360 450 0.20 0.12 300 0.85 MLF2012DR12KT000
0.15 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 320 410 0.20 0.13 300 0.85 MLF2012DR15KT000
0.18 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 280 370 0.25 0.15 300 0.85 MLF2012DR18KT000
0.22 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 250 330 0.30 0.16 250 0.85 MLF2012DR22KT000
0.27 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 220 300 0.35 0.18 250 0.85 MLF2012DR27KT000
0.33 ±10% 20 30 25 1.0 200 270 0.40 0.23 250 0.85 MLF2012DR33KT000
0.39 ±10% 25 35 25 1.0 180 250 0.45 0.25 200 0.85 MLF2012DR39KT000
0.47 ±10% 25 35 25 1.0 160 230 0.50 0.25 200 1.25 MLF2012DR47KT000
0.56 ±10% 25 35 25 1.0 150 210 0.55 0.30 150 1.25 MLF2012DR56KT000
0.68 ±10% 25 35 25 1.0 140 190 0.60 0.35 150 1.25 MLF2012DR68KT000
0.82 ±10% 25 35 25 1.0 130 170 0.65 0.40 150 1.25 MLF2012DR82KT000
1.0 ±10% 45 55 10 1.0 120 160 0.30 0.15 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R0KT000
1.2 ±10% 45 55 10 1.0 110 150 0.35 0.15 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R2KT000
1.5 ±10% 45 60 10 1.0 100 140 0.40 0.18 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R5KT000
1.8 ±10% 45 60 10 1.0 90 130 0.45 0.20 80 0.85 MLF2012A1R8KT000
2.2 ±10% 45 60 10 1.0 80 120 0.50 0.22 50 0.85 MLF2012A2R2KT000
2.7 ±10% 45 70 10 1.0 70 100 0.55 0.25 50 1.25 MLF2012A2R7KT000
3.3 ±10% 45 70 10 1.0 60 90 0.60 0.28 50 1.25 MLF2012A3R3KT000
3.9 ±10% 45 70 10 1.0 55 80 0.65 0.30 30 1.25 MLF2012A3R9KT000
4.7 ±10% 45 70 10 1.0 50 70 0.70 0.35 30 1.25 MLF2012A4R7KT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency E4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa

DC resistance
(� )
Rated
current
(mA)
Thickness
T
(mm)
Part No.
(μH) Tolerance min. typ.
Frequency
(MHz)
Current
(mA)
min. typ. max. typ. max.
5.6 ±10% 50 75 4 0.1 45 65 0.60 0.30 15 1.25 MLF2012E5R6KT000
6.8 ±10% 50 75 4 0.1 40 60 0.65 0.32 15 1.25 MLF2012E6R8KT000
8.2 ±10% 50 75 4 0.1 35 55 0.70 0.35 15 1.25 MLF2012E8R2KT000
10 ±10% 50 75 2 0.1 30 50 0.80 0.40 15 1.25 MLF2012E100KT000
12 ±10% 50 75 2 0.1 25 45 0.90 0.50 15 1.25 MLF2012E120KT000
15 ±10% 30 45 1 0.1 22 40 0.70 0.35 5 1.25 MLF2012C150KT000
18 ±10% 30 45 1 0.1 20 38 0.80 0.38 5 1.25 MLF2012C180KT000
22 ±10% 30 45 1 0.1 18 35 0.90 0.45 5 1.25 MLF2012C220KT000
27 ±10% 30 45 1 0.1 17 33 1.00 0.50 5 1.25 MLF2012C270KT000
33 ±10% 30 45 0.4 0.1 15 28 1.10 0.55 5 1.25 MLF2012C330KT000
39 ±10% 35 55 2 0.1 13 23 2.40 1.30 4 1.25 MLF2012K390KT000
47 ±10% 35 55 2 0.1 11 20 2.70 1.60 4 1.25 MLF2012K470KT000
56 ±10% 35 55 2 0.1 10 18 2.80 1.80 4 1.25 MLF2012K560KT000
68 ±10% 25 45 1 0.1 9 16 2.90 2.00 2 1.25 MLF2012C680KT000
82 ±10% 25 45 1 0.1 8 14 3.00 2.40 2 1.25 MLF2012C820KT000
100 ±10% 25 45 1 0.1 7 12 3.10 2.50 2 1.25 MLF2012C101KT000
0.047 ±20% 15 25 50 1.0 550 700 0.10 0.05 300 0.85 MLF2012D47NMT000
0.068 ±20% 15 25 50 1.0 500 600 0.15 0.08 300 0.85 MLF2012D68NMT000
0.082 ±20% 15 25 50 1.0 450 550 0.15 0.08 300 0.85 MLF2012D82NMT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency E4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa